# **ANNUAL REPORT**

**MAY 2019 - MAY 2020** 



Councillor Martyn James

**TELEPHONE:** 01443 813694

**ADDRESS**: Penallta House

Tredomen Ystrad Mynach CF82 7PG

EMAIL ADDRESS: martynjames@caerphilly.gov.uk

**ELECTORAL WARD**: Ystrad Mynach

PARTY: Plaid Cymru

PROFILE: Ward Member for Ystrad Mynach

# **COUNCIL COMMITTEES**

Council

**Education Scrutiny Committee** 

# SUBCOMMITTEES/WORKING PARTIES/PANELS

Advisory Panel for the Appointment and Removal of Local Authoity Governors (substitute) Community Council Liaison Sub Committee
Ystrad Mynach Town Centre Management Group

#### **OUTSIDE BODIES AND ASSOCIATIONS**

Chairman of the Friends of Siloh Chapel

#### **SCHOOL GOVERNING BODY**

Ystrad Mynach Primary School

## **ATTENDANCE**

To view my attendance record, please follow the link below: <a href="https://democracy.caerphilly.gov.uk/mgUserAttendanceSummary.aspx?LLL=0">https://democracy.caerphilly.gov.uk/mgUserAttendanceSummary.aspx?LLL=0</a>

# TRAINING AND DEVELOPMENT

Ethics and Standards (Mandatory Training)
Civil Parking & Traffic Regulation Orders (Seminar)

### **WARD ACTIVITY**

During lockdown I continued carrying out my role as a Councillor, representing my community and providing assistance during a difficult time.

I do not hold surgeries, but my constituents are welcome to contact me in person or via telephone or email. I walk around the ward on a weekly basis meeting residents and checking the area for potential issues e.g. littering, overgrown hedges etc.